TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM434636

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NXT Capital SBIC, LP		07/03/2017	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE
NXT Capital, LLC		07/03/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GreatCall, Inc.	
Street Address:	0935 Vista Sorrento Pkwy., Suite 200	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92130	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3357551	GREATCALL
Registration Number:	3280660	JITTERBUG
Registration Number:	3491211	JITTERBUG
Registration Number:	4100135	
Registration Number:	4057335	PEOPLE YOU CAN COUNT ON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3035714321

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3035714000

denverteas@kilpatricktownsend.com Email:

Thomas D. Franklin **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1400 Wewatta Street, Suite 600 Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	092676-0790673
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas D. Franklin
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas D Franklin/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006102 FRAME: 0476

900412897

DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2017
Total Attachments: 3	
source=NXT Capital Release#page1.tif	
source=NXT Capital Release#page2.tif	
source=NXT Capital Release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006102 FRAME: 0477

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

NXT Capital SBIC, LP and NXT Capital, LLC ("INTEREST HOLDERS"), whose principal place of business is 191 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 1200, Chicago, IL 60606, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby release and discharge the security interests recorded at Reel/Frame No. 028194/0677 (Signed 05/11/12 and Recorded 05/11/12) with respect to the Patents shown in the attached Schedule A and at Reel/Frame No. 004778/0362 (Signed 05/11/12 and Recorded 05/11/12) with respect to the Trademarks shown in the attached Schedule B, both of which are incorporated in this RELEASE by reference, granted to it by GreatCall, Inc. ("GRANTOR"), a Delaware corporation whose address is 10935 Vista Sorrento Pkwy., Suite 200, San Diego, CA 92130. INTEREST HOLDERS hereby confirm that the debt secured by the security interests has been paid and satisfied in full.

In witness whereof, said INTEREST HOLDERS have caused this RELEASE instrument to be executed by their duly authorized corporate officers.

Dated: July 3, 2017

NXT Capital SBIC, LP

Name: Patrick D. Koehl

Title: Director, Duly Authorized Signatory

Dated: July 3, 2017

NXT Capital, LLG

By:

Name: Patrick D. Koehl

Title: Director, Duly Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

Patents

Title	Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
EMERGENCY CALL RETURN SYSTEMS AND METHODS	U.S.	Issued	13/004,612	1/11/11	9,467,833	10/11/16
EMERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	U.S.	Issued	11/745,514	5/8/07	8,705,702	4/22/14
EMERGENCY CALL REDIRECTION SYSTEMS AND METHODS	U.S.	Issued	13/004,481	1/11/11	9,439,054	9/6/16
EXTENDED EMERGENCY NOTIFICATION SYSTEMS AND METHODS	U.S.	Issued	12/981,822	12/30/10	8,886,158	11/11/14
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR IDENTIFYING CALLER LOCATIONS	U.S.	Issued	13/026,158	2/11/11	8,489,066	7/16/13
SHORT MESSAGE SERVICE CIPHER	U.S.	Issued	13/149,612	5/31/11	8,571,218	10/29/13
SHORT MESSAGE SERVICE CIPHER	U.S.	Issued	13/276,225	10/18/11	8,600,059	12/3/13
EXTENDED EMERGENCY NOTIFICATION SYSTEMS AND METHODS	U.S.	Issued	13/276,233	10/18/11	8,380,162	2/19/13
EMERGENCY CALL REDIRECTION SYSTEMS AND METHODS	U.S.	Issued	13/306,323	11/29/11	8,311,528	11/13/12
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR IDENTIFYING CALLER LOCATIONS	U.S.	Issued	13/276,228	10/18/11	8,270,939	9/18/12
GESTURE ACTIVATE HELP PROCESS AND SYSTEM	Ü.S.	Expired	61/499,525	06/21/11	N/A	N/A
EMERGENCY MOBILE NOTIFICATION HANDLING	U.S.	Issued	13/286,593	14/1/11	8,768,291	7/1/14

4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006102 FRAME: 0479

SCHEDULE B

Trademarks

RECORDED: 07/11/2017

Trademark	Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
GREATCALL	U.S.	Registered	78777500	12/20/05	3357551	12/18/07
JITTERBUG	U.S.	Registered	78686012	08/04/05	3280660	08/14/07
JITTERBUG	U.S.	Registered	77187340	05/22/07	3491211	08/26/08
CIRCLE DESIGN	U.S.	Registered	85229305	01/28/11	4100135	02/14/12
COMPLETECARE	U.S.	Abandoned	77688796	03/11/09	3883577	11/30/10
JITTERBUG LIVENURSE	U.S.	Abandoned	77619988	11/21/08	3848408	09/14/10
JITTERBUG LIVENURSE	U.S.	Abandoned	77619991	11/21/08	3800446	06/08/10
PEOPLE YOU CAN COUNT ON	U.S.	Registered	85112499	08/20/10	4057335	11/15/11
SIMPLICITY FOR EVERYONE	U.S.	Abandoned	77689793	03/12/09	3829165	08/03/10
SIMPLICITY FOR EVERYONE	U.S.	Abandoned	77689785	03/12/09	3800640	06/08/10

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006102 FRAME: 0480